H
yd
ra
ul
ic
s
We Manufacture
SolutionsS        o        l         u        t         i         o        n        s

Weight 0.7 kg. [1.5 lbs.]
Paint Primer
Ordering Information
Relief Valve Assy. w/Adjustable Relief
Valve preset to 138 bar [2000 PSI] .......... 32107-BAY
Relief Valve preset to 138 bar [2000 PSI] .......... 32080-LA
Housing Only Part No. ....... 32107-10
Other 32107-xxx assemblies available, using
either adjustable 32080 cartridges or fixed
setting 32042 cartridges.  See page 6.
Specifications
Maximum Flow Through
Relief Valve 75.7 l/min. [20 GPM]
Relief Valve Setting Range 103–241 bar [1500–3500 PSI]
Housing Rated Pressure 345 bar [5000 PSI]
Weight 0.7 kg. [1.5 lbs.]
Paint Primer
See page 5 for 32018 relief cartridge information.
Ordering Information
l/min. [GPM] Bar [PSI] Model No.
57 [15] 103 [1500] ................ 32107-GAG
57 [15] 121 [1750] ................ 32107-GAJ
61 [16] 138 [2000] ................ 32107-GAL
61 [16] 155 [2250] ................ 32107-GAN
64 [17] 172 [2500] ................ 32107-GAQ
64 [17] 190 [2750] ................ 32107-GAS
68 [18] 207 [3000] ................ 32107-GAU
68 [18] 224 [3250] ................ 32107-GAV
72 [19] 241 [3500] ................ 32107-GAW
Housing Only Part No. ....... 32107-GA
86.4
[3.40]
65.0
[2.56]

Pilot operated design offers low differential pressure between “crack” and “full flow.”
820 ml/min. maximum leakage at 90% of setting.
Ordering Information
Other 32014-xx settings available between 69 and 276 Bar [1000 and 4000 PSI].  See page 11 for full range of setting codes.
Model 15480-97 Plug–For Cavity 16A
Application
Plug may be required in system relief cavity when:
• An in-line or remote mounted system relief is used between pump and valve
• Pump is equipped with a relief, or relief is in another valve
• Capability for field installation of relief cartridge is required.
28.4
[1.12]
8.6
[0.34]
1–14 NS
Part Number
Pressure Setting
Serial Code
32014-C15
1000 PSI
B920131JB
Order No. 32014-C15 32014-E15 32014-G15 32014-J15 32014-L15 32014-N15 32014-Q15 32014-S15 32014-U15 32014-V15 32014-W15
Bar [PSI] 69 [1000] 86 [1250] 103 [1500] 121 [1750] 138 [2000] 155 [2250] 172 [2500] 190 [2750] 207 [3000] 224 [3250] 241 [3500]
Max. Operating
l/min. [GPM] 106 [28] 110 [29] 114 [30] 114 [30] 117 [31] 121 32] 125 [33] 129 [34] 133 [35] 133 [35] 136 [36]
28.4
[1.12]
40.4
[1.59]
23.6-23.7 Dia.
[.931-.934 Dia.]
8.6
[0.34]
1–14 NS
55
Model 32018 System Relief Valve–For Cavity 14B
Factory Set–Non Adjustable
Application
Used as a system relief to:
• Regulate maximum working pressure in hydraulic system
• Act as a safety device to protect hydraulic system or machine structure.
Fits Cavity 14B in the following valves:
• 32107 in-line relief assemblies
• 30540 monoblock valve system relief cavities
• 30572 monoblock valve system relief cavities
Specifications
Pilot operated design offers low differential pressure between “crack” and “full flow.”
820 ml/min. maximum leakage at 90% of setting.
Ordering Information
Other 32018-xx settings available between 69 and 241 Bar [1000 and 3500 PSI].  See page 11 for full range of setting codes.
Model 15655-10 Plug
Application
Plug may be required in system relief cavity when:
• An in-line or remote mounted system relief is used between pump and valve
• Pump is equipped with a relief, or relief is in another valve
• Capability for field installation of relief cartridge is required.
25.4
[1.00]
7.9
[0.31]
7/8 - 14 UNF
Part Number
Pressure Setting
Serial Code
32018-CA
1000 PSI
B920131JB
Order No. 32018-CA 32018-EA 32018-GA 32018-JA 32018-LA 32018-NA 32018-QA 32018-SA 32018-UA 32018-VA 32018-WA
Bar [PSI] 69 [1000] 86 [1250] 103 [1500] 121 [1750] 138 [2000] 155 [2250] 172 [2500] 190 [2750] 207 [3000] 224 [3250] 241 [3500]
Max. Operating
l/min. [GPM] 53 [14] 533 [14] 57 [15] 57 [15] 61 [16] 61 [16] 64 [17] 64 [17] 68 [18] 68 [18] 72 [19]
25.4

• Application and specification information is identical to 32042 cartridge,
except maximum leakage of 50 ml/min at 90% of setting.
Ordering Information
Other 32080-xx settings available between 69 and 198 Bar [1000 and 2875 PSI].  See page 11 for full range of setting codes.
                 Optional spring and pressure adjustment ranges are:
Range, Bar [PSI] Spring
47-62 [675-900] ...... 32039-20
64-103 925-1500] ...... 32039-10
105-129 [1525-1875] ...... 32039-11
131-164 [1900-2375] ...... 32039-7
166-198 [2400-2875] ...... 32054-5
26.9
[1.06]
11.9
[0.47]
15/16 - 16 UNF
Part Number
Pressure Setting
Serial Code
32042-CA
1000 PSI
B920131JB
Order No. 32042-CA 32042-EA 32042-GA 32042-JA 32042-LA 32042-NA 32042-QA
Bar [PSI] 69 [1000] 86 [1250] 103 [1500] 121 [1750] 138 [2000] 155 [2250] 172 [2500]
Max. Operating
l/min. [GPM] 53 [14] 53 [14] 53 [14] 57 [15] 57 [15] 57 [15] 61 [16]
Order No. 32042-SA 32042-UA 32042-VA 32042-WA 32042-YA 32042-ZA
Bar [PSI] 190 [2750] 207 [3000] 224 [3250] 241 [3500] 259 [3750] 276 [4000]
Max. Operating
l/min. [GPM] 61 [16] 30 [8] 30 [8] 30 [8] 34 [9] 34 [9]
26.9
[1.06]
22.2
[.875]
Order No. 32080-CA 32080-EA 32080-GA 32080-JA 32080-LA 32080-NA 32080-QA 32080-SA
Bar [PSI] 69 [1000] 86 [1250] 103 [1500] 121 [1750] 138 [2000] 155 [2250] 172 [2500] 190 [2750]
Max. Operating
l/min. [GPM] 53 [14] 53 [14] 53 [14] 57 [15] 57 [15] 57 [15] 61 [16] 61 [16]
77
Model 32041 Relief Valve–For Cavity 15A
Factory Set–Non Adjustable
Application
• Used to protect the hydraulic circuit or machine from external shock forces when
the valve spool is in the neutral position.
• Circuit relief valves, when set lower than the system relief valve, are also used to
limit the working pressure to a particular circuit.  In this application the circuit relief
valve must have the flow capacity to handle the total pump flow.
• Usable also as a system relief to regulate working pressure.
Fits Cavity 15A in the following valve:
• 33100 stack valve circuit relief cavities
Specifications
• This low leakage relief valve can be used in circuits where leakage control is critical.
16 ml/min maximum leakage at 90% of setting.  117 l/min [30 GPM] rated flow.
Ordering Information
Other 32041-xx settings available between 69 and 276 Bar [1000 and 4000 PSI].  See page 11 for full range of setting codes.
Model 33100-301 Plug–For Cavity 15A
Application
Plug may be required in system relief cavity when:
• An in-line or remote mounted system relief is used between pump
and valve
• Pump is equipped with a relief, or relief is in another valve
• Capability for field installation of relief cartridge is required.
Order No. 32041-CA 32041-EA 32041-GA 32041-JA 32041-LA 32041-NA 32041-QA
Bar [PSI] 69 [1000] 86 [1250] 103 [1500] 121 [1750] 138 [2000] 155 [2250] 172 [2500]
Max. Operating
l/min. [GPM] 117 [30] 117 [30] 117 [30] 117 [30] 117 [30] 117 [30] 117 [30]
Order No. 32041-SA 32041-UA 32041-VA 32041-WA 32041-YA 32041-ZA
Bar [PSI] 190 [2750] 207 [3000] 224 [3250] 241 [3500] 259 [3750] 276 [4000]
Max. Operating
l/min. [GPM] 117 [30] 117 [30] 117 [30] 117 [30] 117 [30] 117 [30]
Relief Valves and Plugs